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Start Date = 12/8/2023

End Date = 12/14/2023
NOTES:

County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Albany 2-TW B5 Global Montello Group Corp $2.9113 PC70301

Albany 2-TW B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.9969 PC70303

Albany 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.7203 PC70305

Albany 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7413 PC70303

Albany 6-MT (0.5%) B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.8291 PC70304

Albany KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6757 PC70305

Bronx 2-TW B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.9090 PC70304

Bronx 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.8128 PC70306

Broome 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.9363 PC70300

Broome 2-TW B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $3.0016 PC70303

Broome 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7286 PC70303

Broome KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.9354 PC70305

Cayuga KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.9354 PC70305

Chemung 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0360 PC70305

Chemung 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7329 PC70303

Chemung KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.9354 PC70305

Chenango 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.0262 PC70300

Clinton 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0103 PC70305

Clinton 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.0846 PC70305

Clinton 2-TW B20 Sunoco, LLC $3.2332 PC70305

Clinton 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.7603 PC70305

Clinton 2-MT B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.8346 PC70305

Clinton KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6257 PC70305

Columbia 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $2.9673 PC70302

Columbia 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.9446 PC70305

Columbia 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7574 PC70303

Columbia KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.8597 PC70305

Cortland 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.9763 PC70300

Delaware 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.9371 PC70300

Delaware 2-TW B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $3.0022 PC70303

Delaware 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6977 PC70303

Delaware 2-MT B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6111 PC70303

Delaware KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6257 PC70305

Dutchess 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $2.9773 PC70302

Dutchess 2-MT B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.8847 PC70304

Dutchess KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.8597 PC70305

Erie 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.3179 PC70305

Erie 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7852 PC70303

Erie KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $4.1842 PC70305
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All prices are per gallon

12/1/2023: Price reference changed for #2 Fuel from Buffalo to Syracuse
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County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Essex 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0103 PC70305

Essex 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.0846 PC70305

Essex 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7929 PC70303

Essex KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6257 PC70305

Franklin 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0103 PC70305

Franklin 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8103 PC70305

Franklin 2-MT B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.8846 PC70305

Franklin 2-MT B20 Global Montello Group Corp $2.8959 PC70301

Franklin KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6257 PC70305

Greene 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.1446 PC70305

Greene 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8173 PC70303

Hamilton 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.0025 PC70300

Hamilton 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6934 PC70303

Hamilton KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.8463 PC70305

Herkimer 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6934 PC70303

Jefferson 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0764 PC70305

Jefferson 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.1473 PC70305

Jefferson 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7630 PC70303

Jefferson KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.8463 PC70305

Kings 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.9790 PC70306

Kings 2-TW B20 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $3.2828 PC70304

Kings 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.7843 PC70306

Lewis 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.0167 PC70300

Livingston 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.1179 PC70305

Madison 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.9242 PC70300

Madison KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.8366 PC70300

Monroe 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.1865 PC70305

Monroe 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7753 PC70303

Montgomery 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.9524 PC70300

Nassau 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $3.0026 PC70306

Nassau 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.1412 PC70305

Nassau 2-TW B20 Sunoco, LLC $3.2836 PC70305

Nassau 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.8078 PC70306

New York 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.9790 PC70306

New York 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.7843 PC70306

Oneida 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.8543 PC70300

Oneida 2-TW B10 Buell Fuel LLC $2.9255 PC70300

Oneida 2-TW B20 Buell Fuel LLC $3.0677 PC70300

Oneida 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6920 PC70303

Oneida KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.7266 PC70300

Onondaga 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.9367 PC70300

Onondaga KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.7966 PC70300

Orange 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $2.9798 PC70302

Orange 2-TW B20 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $3.1881 PC70304

Orange 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8140 PC70303

Orange KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.8597 PC70305
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County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Orleans 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.1179 PC70305

Orleans 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.1865 PC70305

Orleans KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $4.1842 PC70305

Otsego 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.9902 PC70300

Otsego 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.7603 PC70305

Otsego KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6257 PC70305

Putnam 2-TW B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $3.0319 PC70304

Putnam 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8284 PC70303

Queens 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.7843 PC70306

Rensselaer 2-TW B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8932 PC70303

Rensselaer 2-TW B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8908 PC70303

Rensselaer KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6257 PC70305

Richmond 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0701 PC70305

Richmond 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8201 PC70305

Rockland 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.1446 PC70305

Rockland 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.2118 PC70305

Rockland 2-MT B5 Global Montello Group Corp $3.0267 PC70301

Rockland KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.8597 PC70305

Saratoga 2-TW B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.9348 PC70303

Saratoga 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6675 PC70303

Saratoga KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6257 PC70305

Schenectady 2-TW B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.9348 PC70303

Schenectady 2-TW B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.9596 PC70303

Schoharie 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0103 PC70305

Schoharie 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.0846 PC70305

Schoharie 2-TW B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $3.1669 PC70303

Schoharie 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6969 PC70303

Schoharie 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6614 PC70303

Schoharie KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6257 PC70305

Seneca 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.0263 PC70300

Seneca KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.7937 PC70300

St Lawrence 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0103 PC70305

St Lawrence 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.0846 PC70305

St Lawrence 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8603 PC70305

St Lawrence 2-MT B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.9346 PC70305

St Lawrence KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6257 PC70305

Suffolk 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $3.0026 PC70306

Suffolk 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8201 PC70305

Sullivan 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $3.0049 PC70302

Sullivan 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7811 PC70303

Sullivan KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.8597 PC70305

Tioga 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7539 PC70303

Tompkins 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.9626 PC70300

Ulster 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $2.9658 PC70302

Ulster 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8242 PC70303

Ulster KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.8597 PC70305
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County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Warren 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0103 PC70305

Warren 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.0846 PC70305

Warren 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6890 PC70303

Warren KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6257 PC70305

Washington 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0103 PC70305

Washington 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6997 PC70303

Washington KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6257 PC70305

Westchester 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0701 PC70305

Westchester 2-TW B20 Sunoco, LLC $3.2836 PC70305

Westchester 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8201 PC70305

Westchester 2-MT B20 Global Montello Group Corp $2.9327 PC70301
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Publication Date = 12/7/2023

Start Date = 12/8/2023

End Date = 12/14/2023

NOTE: All prices are in dollars per gallon

Kerosene (Heating) Low Base Price Adjustment

Albany $3.3260 $3.3233 $0.0027

Buffalo $3.8845 $3.6279 $0.2566

Newburgh $3.5600 $3.9450 -$0.3850

Syracuse $3.6357 $3.6213 $0.0144

Utica $3.5466 $3.6075 -$0.0609

#2 Fuel Oil (0.0015%) Low Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.6364 $2.6765 -$0.0401

Syracuse Buffalo $2.7160 $2.6065 $0.1095

Long Island $2.6993 $2.5627 $0.1366

Newburgh $2.7777 $2.6800 $0.0977

Syracuse $2.7160 $2.6065 $0.1095

Utica $2.7059 $2.6291 $0.0768

#6 Fuel Oil (0.5%) Low Base Price Adjustment

Boston $2.4952 $2.7285 -$0.2333

Soy Price $4.1226

#2 B5 Fuel Oil Low Current Price Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.6364 $2.7106 $2.7873 -$0.0767

Syracuse Buffalo $2.7160 $2.7863 $2.7208 $0.0655

Long Island $2.6993 $2.7704 $2.6792 $0.0912

Newburgh $2.7777 $2.8449 $2.7907 $0.0542

Syracuse $2.7160 $2.7863 $2.7208 $0.0655

Utica $2.7059 $2.7767 $2.7423 $0.0344

#2 B10 Fuel Oil Low Current Price Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.6364 $2.7849 $2.8982 -$0.1133

Syracuse Buffalo $2.7160 $2.8566 $2.8352 $0.0214

Long Island $2.6993 $2.8415 $2.7958 $0.0457

Newburgh $2.7777 $2.9121 $2.9014 $0.0107

Syracuse $2.7160 $2.8566 $2.8352 $0.0214

Utica $2.7059 $2.8475 $2.8555 -$0.0080

#2 B20 Fuel Oil Low Current Price Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.6364 $2.9336 $3.1201 -$0.1865

Syracuse Buffalo $2.7160 $2.9973 $3.0641 -$0.0668

Long Island $2.6993 $2.9839 $3.0290 -$0.0451

Newburgh $2.7777 $3.0466 $3.1229 -$0.0763

Syracuse $2.7160 $2.9973 $3.0641 -$0.0668

Utica $2.7059 $2.9892 $3.0821 -$0.0929

Fuel Oil Price Calculations
Group 05500

Award 23287
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Buell Fuel LLC PC70300
County Fuel Type Price

Broome 2-TW B5 $2.9363

Chenango 2-TW B5 $3.0262

Cortland 2-TW B5 $2.9763

Delaware 2-TW B5 $2.9371

Hamilton 2-TW B5 $3.0025

Lewis 2-TW B5 $3.0167

Madison 2-TW B5 $2.9242

Madison KERO (Heating) $3.8366

Montgomery 2-TW B5 $2.9524

Oneida 2-TW B5 $2.8543

Oneida 2-TW B10 $2.9255

Oneida 2-TW B20 $3.0677

Oneida KERO (Heating) $3.7266

Onondaga 2-TW B5 $2.9367

Onondaga KERO (Heating) $3.7966

Otsego 2-TW B5 $2.9902

Seneca 2-TW B5 $3.0263

Seneca KERO (Heating) $3.7937

Tompkins 2-TW B5 $2.9626

Global Montello Group Corp PC70301
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 2-TW B5 $2.9113

Franklin 2-MT B20 $2.8959

Rockland 2-MT B5 $3.0267

Westchester 2-MT B20 $2.9327

Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage PC70302
County Fuel Type Price

Columbia 2-TW B5 $2.9673

Dutchess 2-TW B5 $2.9773

Orange 2-TW B5 $2.9798

Sullivan 2-TW B5 $3.0049

Ulster 2-TW B5 $2.9658

Mirabito Holdings, Inc. PC70303
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 2-TW B20 $2.9969

Albany 2-MT B10 $2.7413

Broome 2-TW B10 $3.0016

Broome 2-MT B5 $2.7286

Chemung 2-MT B5 $2.7329

Columbia 2-MT B10 $2.7574

Delaware 2-TW B20 $3.0022

Delaware 2-MT B5 $2.6977

Delaware 2-MT B20 $2.6111

Erie 2-MT B5 $2.7852

Essex 2-MT B5 $2.7929

Greene 2-MT B5 $2.8173

Hamilton 2-MT B5 $2.6934

Herkimer 2-MT B5 $2.6934

Jefferson 2-MT B5 $2.7630

Monroe 2-MT B5 $2.7753

Oneida 2-MT B5 $2.6920

Orange 2-MT B5 $2.8140

Putnam 2-MT B5 $2.8284

Price By Contractor
Group 05500

Award 23287

2023_12_07_23287_PL Last Update 12/7/2023



Fuel Oil Prices Group 05500 Award 23287               

                          

Mirabito Holdings, Inc. PC70303
Rensselaer 2-TW B5 $2.8932

Rensselaer 2-TW B10 $2.8908

Saratoga 2-TW B5 $2.9348

Saratoga 2-MT B5 $2.6675

Schenectady 2-TW B5 $2.9348

Schenectady 2-TW B10 $2.9596

Schoharie 2-TW B20 $3.1669

Schoharie 2-MT B5 $2.6969

Schoharie 2-MT B10 $2.6614

Sullivan 2-MT B5 $2.7811

Tioga 2-MT B5 $2.7539

Ulster 2-MT B5 $2.8242

Warren 2-MT B10 $2.6890

Washington 2-MT B5 $2.6997

Sprague Operating Resources LLC PC70304
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 6-MT (0.5%) B5 $2.8291

Bronx 2-TW B5 $2.9090

Dutchess 2-MT B5 $2.8847

Kings 2-TW B20 $3.2828

Orange 2-TW B20 $3.1881

Putnam 2-TW B5 $3.0319

Sunoco, LLC PC70305
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 2-MT B5 $2.7203

Albany KERO (Heating) $3.6757

Broome KERO (Heating) $3.9354

Cayuga KERO (Heating) $3.9354

Chemung 2-TW B5 $3.0360

Chemung KERO (Heating) $3.9354

Clinton 2-TW B5 $3.0103

Clinton 2-TW B10 $3.0846

Clinton 2-TW B20 $3.2332

Clinton 2-MT B5 $2.7603

Clinton 2-MT B10 $2.8346

Clinton KERO (Heating) $3.6257

Columbia 2-MT B5 $2.9446

Columbia KERO (Heating) $3.8597

Delaware KERO (Heating) $3.6257

Dutchess KERO (Heating) $3.8597

Erie 2-TW B5 $3.3179

Erie KERO (Heating) $4.1842

Essex 2-TW B5 $3.0103

Essex 2-TW B10 $3.0846

Essex KERO (Heating) $3.6257

Franklin 2-TW B5 $3.0103

Franklin 2-MT B5 $2.8103

Franklin 2-MT B10 $2.8846

Franklin KERO (Heating) $3.6257

Greene 2-TW B5 $3.1446

Hamilton KERO (Heating) $3.8463

Jefferson 2-TW B5 $3.0764

Jefferson 2-TW B10 $3.1473

Jefferson KERO (Heating) $3.8463

Livingston 2-TW B5 $3.1179

Monroe 2-TW B10 $3.1865

Nassau 2-TW B10 $3.1412

Nassau 2-TW B20 $3.2836

Orange KERO (Heating) $3.8597

Orleans 2-TW B5 $3.1179
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Sunoco, LLC PC70305
Orleans 2-TW B10 $3.1865

Orleans KERO (Heating) $4.1842

Otsego 2-MT B5 $2.7603

Otsego KERO (Heating) $3.6257

Rensselaer KERO (Heating) $3.6257

Richmond 2-TW B5 $3.0701

Richmond 2-MT B5 $2.8201

Rockland 2-TW B5 $3.1446

Rockland 2-TW B10 $3.2118

Rockland KERO (Heating) $3.8597

Saratoga KERO (Heating) $3.6257

Schoharie 2-TW B5 $3.0103

Schoharie 2-TW B10 $3.0846

Schoharie KERO (Heating) $3.6257

St Lawrence 2-TW B5 $3.0103

St Lawrence 2-TW B10 $3.0846

St Lawrence 2-MT B5 $2.8603

St Lawrence 2-MT B10 $2.9346

St Lawrence KERO (Heating) $3.6257

Suffolk 2-MT B5 $2.8201

Sullivan KERO (Heating) $3.8597

Ulster KERO (Heating) $3.8597

Warren 2-TW B5 $3.0103

Warren 2-TW B10 $3.0846

Warren KERO (Heating) $3.6257

Washington 2-TW B5 $3.0103

Washington KERO (Heating) $3.6257

Westchester 2-TW B5 $3.0701

Westchester 2-TW B20 $3.2836

Westchester 2-MT B5 $2.8201

United Metro Energy Corp PC70306
County Fuel Type Price

Bronx 2-MT B5 $2.8128

Kings 2-TW B5 $2.9790

Kings 2-MT B5 $2.7843

Nassau 2-TW B5 $3.0026

Nassau 2-MT B5 $2.8078

New York 2-TW B5 $2.9790

New York 2-MT B5 $2.7843

Queens 2-MT B5 $2.7843

Suffolk 2-TW B5 $3.0026
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